
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012304430
DATE : 09.10.2023

REQ TITLE : Purchase of valves & manifold

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 13.10.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012304479

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3600081698 MANIFOLD;VALVE;BLOCK;ASSEMBLY; CONTROL;
TURNING; PART NUMBER : PADZ3010.410; MPN:
14168445; MANUFACTURER : PARKER
HANNIFIN;GERMANY;
APPLICATION : GT TURNING SYSTEM

         1 EA

2 3600081699 MANIFOLD;VALVE;BLOCK; ASSEMBLY;LIFT OIL;
PART NUMBER : PADZ2232.400; MPN: K36-00828-0;
MANUFACTURER : PARKER HANNIFIN;GERMANY;
APPLI
 CATION : GT LIFT OIL

         1 EA

3 3700034517 VALVE;PRESSURE CONTROL; TYPE :
R4V06-53530A525; PART NUMBER : 016-84149-5;
MANUFACTURER : PARKER; REQUIRED FOR
MANIFOLD BLOCK; ASSEM
 BLY;LIFT OIL; PART NUMBER : PADZ2232.400;
MANUFACTURER : PARKER HANNIFIN;GERMANY;
APPLICATION : GT LIFT OIL

         1 EA

4 3700034518 VALVE; THROTTLE CHECK VALVE; PART NUMBER :
098-91390-0; TYPE: RDZ-06-ZV-1; MANUFACTURER :
PARKER; REQUIRED FOR MANIFOLD BLOCK;
ASSEM
 BLY;LIFT OIL; PART NUMBER : PADZ2232.400;
MANUFACTURER : PARKER HANNIFIN;GERMANY;

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012304430
DATE : 09.10.2023

REQ TITLE : Purchase of valves & manifold

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 13.10.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012304479

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

APPLICATION : GT LIFT OIL

5 3700034519 VALVE;CHECK;PART NUMBER : K00-01026-8; TYPE :
RKVE-08 VITON; MANUFACTURER : PARKER;
REQUIRED FOR MANIFOLD BLOCK; ASSEMBLY;LIFT
OIL;
PART NUMBER : PADZ2232.400; MANUFACTURER :
PARKER HANNIFIN;GERMANY; APPLICATION : GT
LIFT OIL

         2 EA

6 3700034520 SET;SEALING; PART NUMBER : PADZ2232.801; SET
INCLUDES PART NUMBER : 1. S26-58475-5 FOR DSZ
R4*06/D4S/C4V KPL A5; 2. 098-91387-0; DS-
 228-V-RDB-6/RDB-10 & 3. 170270315;
RKVE-08V-DICHTSATZ; REQUIRED FOR MANIFOLD
BLOCK; ASSEMBLY;LIFT OIL; PART NUMBER :
PADZ2232.400;
M ANUFACTURER : PARKER HANNIFIN;GERMANY;
APPLICATION : GT LIFT OIL

         4 EA

7 3700034521 VALVE; THROTTLE CHECK VALVE; PART NUMBER :
098-91390-0; TYPE: RDZ-06-ZV-1; POSITION : 20;
MANUFACTURER : PARKER; REQUIRED FOR
MANIFO
 LD;VALVE;BLOCK;ASSEMBLY; CONTROL; TURNING;
PART NUMBER : PADZ3010.410; MPN: 14168445;

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012304430
DATE : 09.10.2023

REQ TITLE : Purchase of valves & manifold

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 13.10.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012304479

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MANUFACTURER : PARKER HANNIFIN;GERMANY;
APPLI
C ATION : GT TURNING SYSTEM

8 3700034522 VALVE; THROTTLE CHECK VALVE; PART NUMBER :
098-91479-0; TYPE: ZRD-BZ-01-S0-D5; POSITION : 16;
MANUFACTURER : PARKER; REQUIRED FOR MA
 NIFOLD;VALVE;BLOCK;ASSEMBLY; CONTROL;
TURNING; PART NUMBER : PADZ3010.410; MPN:
14168445; MANUFACTURER : PARKER
HANNIFIN;GERMANY; A
P PLICATION : GT TURNING SYSTEM

         2 EA

9 3700034514 VALVE;CHECK; TYPE : CVH103P; ITEM POSITION :
18; MANUFACTURER : PARKER; REQUIRED FOR
MANIFOLD;VALVE;BLOCK;ASSEMBLY; CONTROL;
TURNING
 ; PART NUMBER : PADZ3010.410; MPN: 14168445;
MANUFACTURER : PARKER HANNIFIN;GERMANY;
APPLICATION : GT TURNING SYSTEM;

         2 EA

10 3700034515 VALVE;CHECK; PILOT; TYPE : CVH103P80; ITEM
POSITION : 19; MANUFACTURER : PARKER;
REQUIRED FOR
MANIFOLD;VALVE;BLOCK;ASSEMBLY; CONTROL
 ; TURNING; PART NUMBER : PADZ3010.410; MPN:

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012304430
DATE : 09.10.2023

REQ TITLE : Purchase of valves & manifold

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 13.10.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012304479

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

14168445; MANUFACTURER : PARKER
HANNIFIN;GERMANY; APPLICATION : GT TURNING
SYSTEM;

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Purchase of valves <(>&<)> manifold for lube <(>&<)> lift oil system of

gas turbine at Phase-IV, H-station, Al-Aweer

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012304430
DATE : 09.10.2023

REQ TITLE : Purchase of valves & manifold

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0026 - H4 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 13.10.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012304479

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


